

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12555 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 7126 OF 2025

R. K. Golcha (HUF) Through Its Karta Vikram Golcha ..Applicant

Versus

M/s Aparanta Hotels Pvt Ltd & Ors ...Respondents

None for the Applicant.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 6th MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 15th July 2026.
2. In addition to notice through Court, the Applicant is at liberty to serve the Respondents by private service and file an Affidavit of Service.
3. Stand over to 15th July 2026.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2026.05.07
12:34:29 +0530

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]